

City Council Resolution No. 2023-54

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE 2024 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN (CIP) FOR THE CITY OF LONG LAKE, MINNESOTA

WHEREAS, the Long Lake City Council has identified long range capital improvement items it wishes to fund during the 2024-2029 time period.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Long Lake does hereby adopt the 2024 Capital Improvement Plan, identifying **\$70,000** for improvements to be considered in 2024 as listed below:

- Furnaces for the Public Works Building \$20,000
- Replace Windows in Public Works Building \$50,000

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Lake this 19th day of December 2023.

	BY:	
ATTEST:	Charlie Miner, Mayor	
Jeanette Moeller, City Clerk		